

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 100 Contid: 10-1600

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(385) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE (KIPDA 1710)

Number of Bidders 5

1	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	621,380.35	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 645,479.36
3	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	668,150.40	4	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 694,500.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	1,046,070.62			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

929,214.28

LOW BIDDER is

-33.12 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	7,015.000	TON	50.0000	55.0900	50.5000	49.5000	69.0000	
0020	STANDARD HEADER CURB	200.000	LF	20.0000	24.0000	30.0000	15.0000	50.0000	
0030	SIGNS	345.000	SQFT	4.1000	3.0000	3.0000	15.0000	10.0000	
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	16100.0000	4800.0000	15000.0000	6524.6700	30000.0000	
0050	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	530.0000	500.0000	250.0000	300.0000	500.0000	
0060	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	7,015.000	TON	2.2500	3.0000	7.5000	5.1500	15.0500	
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,050.800	SQYD	33.0000	45.0000	33.0000	72.0000	110.0000	
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	690.000	SQYD	40.0000	55.0000	75.0000	72.0000	110.0000	
0090	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,050.800	SQYD	20.0000	4.0000	20.0000	11.5000	60.0000	
0100	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	320.0000	400.0000	250.0000	350.0000	300.0000	
0110	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	92.0000	75.0000	100.0000	92.0000	125.0000	
0120	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	112.0000	90.0000	125.0000	117.0000	150.0000	
0130	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	33,500.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	0.3900	
0140	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN Y	27,150.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	0.3900	
0150	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN	1,200.000	LF	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	
0160	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	425.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	
0170	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	15.000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	
0180	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	445.000	EACH	18.8500	18.8500	19.0000	22.9400	18.8500	
0190	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R	67.000	EACH	18.8500	18.8500	19.0000	22.9400	18.8500	
0200	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	9,590.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0210	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	16,900.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0220	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	15.000	EACH	289.0000	215.0000	250.0000	289.0000	289.0000	
0230	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	15.000	EACH	289.0000	215.0000	35.0000	289.0000	289.0000	
0240	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3500.0000	500.0000	250.0000	7150.0000	10000.0000	
0250	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	800.000	SQFT	30.0000	28.4000	15.0000	40.0000	20.0000	
0260	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	3800.0000	5400.0000	3800.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	
0270	PAVE MARK-THERM R/R ADVANCE WARN SYMBOL	8.000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	500.0000	400.0000	400.0000	
0280	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	12000.0000	9539.1100	10000.0000	10300.0000	15459.1700	
	TOTAL BIDS			621380.35	645479.36	668150.40	694500.00	1046070.62	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 101 Contid: 10-1601

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(390) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS STREETS IN JEFFERSONTOWN

Number of Bidders 5

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	1,216,580.00	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 1,798,246.00
3	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	1,822,177.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$ 2,870,270.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	2,943,703.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 1,919,341.66 LOW BIDDER is -36.61 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	4.0000	6.0000	10.0000	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	10000.0000	199000.0000	100000.0000	50000.0000	100000.0000	
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	3960.0000	2650.0000	1100.0000	5000.0000	2000.0000	
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,057.000	SQYD	55.0000	80.0000	50.0000	110.0000	100.0000	
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	10,500.000	SQYD	66.0000	84.0000	90.0000	130.0000	100.0000	
0060	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,500.000	SQYD	60.0000	90.0000	90.0000	130.0000	100.0000	
0070	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	2400.0000	318.0000	700.0000	3000.0000	1000.0000	
0080	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	30000.0000	147000.0000	182798.0000	200000.0000	966000.0000	
0090	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	13100.0000	67000.0000	5500.0000	200000.0000	150000.0000	
0100	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	3,500.000	SQFT	25.0000	22.0000	30.0000	80.0000	40.0000	
0110	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	11,500.000	SQFT	17.5000	15.0000	23.0000	35.0000	20.0000	
0120	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	20000.0000	27000.0000	26929.0000	44000.0000	43503.0000	
	TOTAL BIDS			1216580.00	1798246.00	1822177.00	2870270.00	2943703.00	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 102 Contid: 10-1602
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(364) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 4

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	108,580.00	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$	171,740.00
3	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	207,100.00	4	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF \$	218,570.10

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 154,138.92 LOW BIDDER is -29.55 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	6.0000	10.0000		
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	40000.0000	7000.0000	3800.0000		
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000	2000.0000	500.0000		
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	133.000	SQYD	55.0000	80.0000	100.0000	80.0000		
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	765.000	SQYD	88.0000	80.0000	160.0000	100.0000		
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	250.0000		
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	20000.0000	10000.0000	94000.0000		
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	2500.0000	4000.0000	5000.0000		
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,020.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	35.0000	20.0000		
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	600.0000	500.0000	3000.0000	1000.0000		
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3000.0000	3200.0000	3230.1000		
TOTAL BIDS				108580.00	171740.00	207100.00	218570.10		

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 103 Contid: 10-1604

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(386) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/10

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE (KIPDA 1711)

Number of Bidders 5

1	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	607,703.34	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 629,272.99
3	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	633,000.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$ 657,971.27
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	922,726.86			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

867,838.02

LOW BIDDER is

-29.97 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	7,405.000	TON	50.0000	55.0900	50.2000	51.7500	70.7000	
0020	STANDARD HEADER CURB	200.000	LF	20.0000	27.0000	15.0000	30.0000	50.0000	
0030	CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-6 IN	165.000	SQYD	95.0000	65.0000	72.0000	50.0000	110.0000	
0040	SIGNS	345.000	SQFT	4.0700	3.0000	15.0000	3.0000	10.0000	
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	16500.0000	5100.0000	10056.1600	15000.0000	30000.0000	
0060	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	561.8000	500.0000	500.0000	250.0000	500.0000	
0070	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	7,405.000	TON	2.4300	3.5000	5.9500	8.5000	15.3000	
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	173.340	SQYD	40.0000	56.0000	72.0000	33.0000	125.0000	
0090	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	195.000	SQYD	46.0000	56.0000	72.0000	75.0000	125.0000	
0100	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	173.340	SQYD	22.0000	20.0000	11.5000	20.0000	60.0000	
0110	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	337.0800	400.0000	350.0000	250.0000	300.0000	
0120	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	92.0000	75.0000	91.0000	100.0000	125.0000	
0130	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	113.0000	95.0000	115.0000	125.0000	150.0000	
0140	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	61,300.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	
0150	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN Y	51,900.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	
0160	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN	300.000	LF	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	
0170	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	250.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	
0180	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	22.000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	
0190	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	50.000	EACH	19.9500	18.8500	19.9500	19.0000	18.8500	
0200	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	906.000	EACH	19.9500	18.8500	19.9500	19.0000	18.8500	
0210	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	10,124.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0220	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	17,840.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0230	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	15.000	EACH	289.0000	215.0000	289.0000	300.0000	289.0000	
0240	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	15.000	EACH	289.0000	215.0000	289.0000	300.0000	289.0000	
0250	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1000.0000	500.0000	3240.0000	500.0000	5000.0000	
0260	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	260.000	SQFT	30.0000	26.0000	40.0000	15.0000	20.0000	
0270	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	6346.0000	5128.0000	500.0000	6300.0000	1500.0000	
0280	PAVE MARK-THERM R/R ADVANCE WARN SYMBOL	8.000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	
0290	DEMobilIZATION	1.000	LS	12000.0000	9299.6000	9400.0000	9750.0000	13636.3600	
	TOTAL BIDS			607703.34	629272.99	633000.00	657971.27	922726.86	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 104 Contid: 10-1609
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(387) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/10
 ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE (KIPDA 1712)
 Number of Bidders 5

1	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	498,263.81	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 509,462.85
3	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	532,469.06	4	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 579,000.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	826,054.81			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 727,844.81 LOW BIDDER is -31.54 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	5,050.000	TON	50.0000	52.4100	50.5000	52.0000	70.7000	
0020	CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-6 IN	367.360	SQYD	39.0000	65.0000	50.0000	72.0000	90.0000	
0030	SIGNS	345.000	SQFT	4.0700	3.0000	3.0000	15.0000	10.0000	
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	11500.0000	4285.0000	12000.0000	9964.9800	30000.0000	
0050	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	561.8000	500.0000	250.0000	500.0000	500.0000	
0060	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	5,050.000	TON	4.1600	3.5000	8.0000	6.7500	17.8000	
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	726.090	SQYD	34.0000	46.0000	34.0000	72.0000	110.0000	
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	510.000	SQYD	41.0000	52.0000	75.0000	72.0000	110.0000	
0090	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	510.000	SQYD	22.0000	16.0000	22.0000	11.5000	60.0000	
0100	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	337.0800	400.0000	250.0000	650.0000	300.0000	
0110	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	92.0000	75.0000	100.0000	90.0000	125.0000	
0120	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	113.0000	95.0000	125.0000	116.0000	150.0000	
0130	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	48,500.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	0.3900	
0140	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN Y	53,100.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	0.3900	
0150	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN	210.000	LF	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	2.5000	
0160	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	243.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	
0170	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	17.000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	
0180	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	25.000	EACH	18.8500	18.8500	19.0000	21.2400	18.8500	
0190	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	663.000	EACH	18.8500	18.8500	19.0000	21.2400	18.8500	
0200	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	6,904.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0210	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	12,166.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0220	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	500.0000	250.0000	5100.0000	6000.0000	
0230	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	580.000	SQFT	30.0000	26.0000	15.0000	40.0000	20.0000	
0240	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	5620.0000	4915.0000	5625.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	
0250	PAVE MARK-THERM R/R ADVANCE WARN SYMBOL	8.000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	
0260	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	9000.0000	7529.0100	7900.0000	8600.0000	12207.7100	
	TOTAL BIDS			498263.81	509462.85	532469.06	579000.00	826054.81	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 105 Contid: 10-1610

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(388) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/10

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE (KIPDA 1713)

Number of Bidders 5

1	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	444,000.00	2	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	454,420.29
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	457,898.16	4	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	474,000.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	679,557.78				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

637,320.47

LOW BIDDER is

-30.33 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	4,765.000	TON	50.0000	49.7500	57.3900	51.5000	76.0000	
0020	SIGNS	350.000	SQFT	4.0600	3.0000	3.0000	15.0000	10.0000	
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	15326.7600	12000.0000	2500.0000	9269.8200	21000.0000	
0040	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	530.0000	250.0000	500.0000	500.0000	500.0000	
0050	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	4,765.000	TON	4.1700	7.0000	4.0000	7.1500	17.8500	
0060	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	66.670	SQYD	40.0000	40.0000	67.0000	72.0000	125.0000	
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	375.000	SQYD	46.0000	75.0000	52.0000	72.0000	125.0000	
0080	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	66.670	SQYD	22.0000	22.0000	30.0000	11.7000	60.0000	
0090	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	318.0000	250.0000	400.0000	700.0000	300.0000	
0100	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	92.0000	100.0000	75.0000	92.0000	125.0000	
0110	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	109.0000	125.0000	95.0000	117.0000	150.0000	
0120	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	61,900.000	LF	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	
0130	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN Y	59,800.000	LF	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	
0140	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	210.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	
0150	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW	2.000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	
0160	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	15.000	EACH	10.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	
0170	PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW	2.000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	150.0000	150.0000	150.0000	
0180	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	30.000	EACH	20.6500	19.0000	18.8500	20.6500	18.8500	
0190	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	771.000	EACH	20.6500	19.0000	18.8500	20.6500	18.8500	
0200	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	6,514.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0210	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	11,480.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0220	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3500.0000	250.0000	500.0000	2780.0000	5000.0000	
0230	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	500.000	SQFT	30.0000	15.0000	26.0000	40.0000	20.0000	
0240	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	6750.0000	6600.0000	5405.0000	500.0000	500.0000	
0250	PAVE MARK-THERM R/R ADVANCE WARN SYMBOL	8.000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	
0260	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	8000.0000	6750.0000	6766.9700	7050.0000	10042.7300	
	TOTAL BIDS			444000.00	454420.29	457898.16	474000.00	679557.78	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 106 Contid: 10-1611

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(389) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/10

ASPHALT RESURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE (KIPDA 1714)

Number of Bidders 5

1	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	539,100.15	2	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	566,280.00
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	567,263.72	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	629,004.84
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	808,234.40				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

802,501.37

LOW BIDDER is

-32.82 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	6,905.000	TON	50.0000	49.0000	55.8500	54.0000	70.7000	
0020	SIGNS	350.000	SQFT	4.0600	15.0000	3.0000	3.0000	10.0000	
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	9750.0000	10700.0000	1300.0000	15000.0000	13000.0000	
0040	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	561.8000	500.0000	500.0000	250.0000	500.0000	
0050	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	6,905.000	TON	2.6800	5.5500	3.0000	10.5000	12.7500	
0060	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	150.570	SQYD	40.0000	72.0000	47.0000	40.0000	125.0000	
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	390.000	SQYD	46.0000	72.0000	52.0000	75.0000	125.0000	
0080	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	150.570	SQYD	22.0000	11.5000	16.0000	22.0000	60.0000	
0090	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	337.0800	350.0000	400.0000	250.0000	300.0000	
0100	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	92.0000	90.0000	95.0000	100.0000	125.0000	
0110	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	125.000	SQYD	113.0000	95.0000	95.0000	125.0000	150.0000	
0120	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	34,500.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	
0130	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN Y	30,150.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.4000	0.3900	
0140	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	132.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	
0150	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	15.000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	
0160	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	25.000	EACH	20.1500	20.1500	18.8500	19.0000	18.8500	
0170	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	896.000	EACH	20.1500	20.1500	18.8500	19.0000	18.8500	
0180	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	9,440.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0190	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	16,635.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0200	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3200.0000	500.0000	250.0000	5000.0000	
0210	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	520.000	SQFT	30.0000	40.0000	28.4000	15.0000	20.0000	
0220	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	7591.0000	500.0000	5500.0000	7650.0000	1500.0000	
0230	PAVE MARK-THERM R/R ADVANCE WARN SYMBOL	8.000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	
0240	DEMobilization	1.000	LS	10000.0000	8400.0000	8383.2100	9300.0000	11944.3500	
	TOTAL BIDS			539100.15	566280.00	567263.72	629004.84	808234.40	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 107 Contid: 10-1760
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(374) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 5

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	103,025.00	2	EXCEL EXCAVATING INC	\$ 127,000.00
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	179,880.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$ 202,520.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	246,746.50			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 135,187.85 LOW BIDDER is -23.79 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	39.0000	5.0000	6.0000	10.0000	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	4000.0000	27000.0000	20000.0000	3000.0000	
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1610.0000	1050.0000	2000.0000	500.0000	
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	716.000	SQYD	55.0000	55.2500	80.0000	95.0000	100.0000	
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	375.000	SQYD	88.0000	63.5000	80.0000	140.0000	100.0000	
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	1370.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	250.0000	
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	10000.0000	16500.0000	38000.0000	15000.0000	105000.0000	
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3200.0000	5850.0000	3500.0000	15000.0000	10000.0000	
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	500.000	SQFT	17.5000	29.5000	30.0000	35.0000	20.0000	
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	700.0000	1800.0000	750.0000	3000.0000	2000.0000	
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	5018.5000	4000.0000	3000.0000	3646.5000	
	TOTAL BIDS			103025.00	127000.00	179880.00	202520.00	246746.50	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 108 Contid: 10-1607

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(348) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS STREETS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 7

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	220,480.00	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 270,990.00
3	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	272,598.55	4	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	\$ 334,213.19
5	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	384,540.00	6	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 393,025.00
7	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	540,639.75			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

271,390.70

LOW BIDDER is

-18.75 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	400.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	16.5000	15.0000	6.0000	4.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	45000.0000	10900.0000	15000.0000	20000.0000	79250.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1320.0000	1575.0000	3370.0000	2000.0000	3000.0000	1100.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	340.000	SQYD	88.0000	37.0000	68.0000	125.0000	130.0000	190.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	2,830.000	SQYD	55.0000	37.0000	57.0000	50.0000	78.0000	50.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	800.0000	500.0000	1865.0000	1200.0000	1800.0000	700.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	7500.0000	75000.0000	38440.0000	72000.0000	30000.0000	79250.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3170.0000	5000.0000	5970.0000	13000.0000	30000.0000	2000.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	560.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	19.7500	55.0000	35.0000	23.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1800.0000	750.0000	700.0000	2000.0000	2000.0000	2536.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	4000.0000	5000.0000	4028.5500	5013.1900	6000.0000	5809.0000
	TOTAL BIDS			220480.00	270990.00	272598.55	334213.19	384540.00	393025.00

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	400.000	SQFT	10.0000					
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	35000.0000					
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1000.0000					
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	340.000	SQYD	80.0000					
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	2,830.000	SQYD	75.0000					
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	500.0000					
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	200000.0000					
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	35000.0000					
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	560.000	SQFT	20.0000					
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	5000.0000					
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	7989.7500					
	TOTAL BIDS			540639.75					

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 109 Contid: 10-1608

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(346) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS STREETS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 6

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	304,417.50	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 337,315.00
3	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	352,046.91	4	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 463,684.00
5	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	505,650.00	6	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$ 735,139.13

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

328,377.88

LOW BIDDER is

-7.29 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	275.000	LF	33.7500	20.0000	38.5000	35.0000	37.0000	22.5000
0020	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	2.000	EACH	65.0000	100.0000	74.0000	70.0000	70.0000	75.0000
0030	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	275.000	LF	3.7500	5.0000	4.2500	4.0000	5.0000	7.5000
0040	SIGNS	500.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	16.5000	4.0000	6.0000	10.0000
0050	HANDRAIL-TYPE A-4	65.000	LF	100.0000	100.0000	102.0000	80.0000	70.0000	65.0000
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	7500.0000	50000.0000	10900.0000	75000.0000	25000.0000	50000.0000
0070	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1320.0000	1575.0000	3370.0000	1100.0000	3000.0000	1000.0000
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	370.000	SQYD	88.0000	37.0000	68.0000	190.0000	130.0000	90.0000
0090	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	3,850.000	SQYD	55.0000	37.0000	54.2500	50.0000	75.0000	75.0000
0100	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	800.0000	500.0000	1865.0000	700.0000	2500.0000	500.0000
0110	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	12000.0000	90000.0000	49500.0000	84400.0000	55000.0000	270000.0000
0120	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	4500.0000	5000.0000	7950.0000	2000.0000	35000.0000	50000.0000
0130	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	330.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	19.7500	23.0000	32.0000	20.0000
0140	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	2400.0000	750.0000	700.0000	3376.0000	5000.0000	5000.0000
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	5300.0000	5202.6600	6853.0000	8000.0000	10864.1300
TOTAL BIDS				304417.50	337315.00	352046.91	463684.00	505650.00	735139.13

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	275.000	LF						
0020	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	2.000	EACH						
0030	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	275.000	LF						
0040	SIGNS	500.000	SQFT						
0050	HANDRAIL-TYPE A-4	65.000	LF						
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0070	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	370.000	SQYD						
0090	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	3,850.000	SQYD						
0100	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0110	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0120	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0130	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	330.000	SQFT						
0140	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 110 Contid: 10-1789

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(363) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 7

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	323,165.00	2	EXCEL EXCAVATING INC	\$	380,000.00
3	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	429,744.00	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$	490,190.00
5	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	497,168.42	6	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	610,880.00
7	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	754,043.50				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

284,352.25

LOW BIDDER is

13.64 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	39.0000	4.0000	5.0000	15.0000	6.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	8050.0000	75000.0000	70000.0000	15000.0000	22000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1320.0000	1610.0000	1100.0000	1575.0000	3180.0000	3000.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	4,008.000	SQYD	55.0000	55.2500	50.0000	80.0000	75.0000	95.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	195.000	SQYD	88.0000	63.5000	190.0000	80.0000	150.0000	140.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	1370.0000	700.0000	500.0000	1900.0000	2500.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	62000.0000	92160.0000	95000.0000	57000.0000	102500.0000	70000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	4300.0000	5850.0000	2000.0000	5500.0000	10850.9000	75000.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	260.000	SQFT	17.5000	29.5000	23.0000	30.0000	60.0000	32.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	2400.0000	1800.0000	3363.0000	750.0000	2000.0000	5000.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	14935.5000	6351.0000	7500.0000	7457.5200	10000.0000
	TOTAL BIDS			323165.00	380000.00	429744.00	490190.00	497168.42	610880.00

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	10.0000					
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	30000.0000					
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1000.0000					
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	4,008.000	SQYD	75.0000					
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	195.000	SQYD	80.0000					
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	500.0000					
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	330000.0000					
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	50000.0000					
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	260.000	SQFT	20.0000					
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	6000.0000					
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	11143.5000					
	TOTAL BIDS			754043.50					

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 111 Contid: 10-1761

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(375) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 6

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	105,015.00	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 173,320.00
3	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	173,748.22	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$ 197,900.00
5	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	200,266.00	6	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$ 312,457.60

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

142,445.10

LOW BIDDER is

-26.27 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	15.0000	6.0000	4.0000	10.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	25500.0000	1700.0000	6000.0000	33600.0000	6000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	500.0000	1060.0000	2000.0000	1100.0000	500.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,044.000	SQYD	55.0000	80.0000	75.0000	100.0000	50.0000	110.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	300.000	SQYD	75.0000	80.0000	150.0000	160.0000	190.0000	110.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	636.0000	1500.0000	700.0000	500.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	20000.0000	12000.0000	8000.0000	39030.0000	130000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	4300.0000	1500.0000	2500.0000	3000.0000	600.0000	10000.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	400.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	60.0000	35.0000	23.0000	20.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	250.0000	500.0000	3000.0000	1076.0000	1500.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3300.0000	2606.2200	3000.0000	2960.0000	4617.6000
TOTAL BIDS				105015.00	173320.00	173748.22	197900.00	200266.00	312457.60

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,044.000	SQYD						
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	300.000	SQYD						
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	400.000	SQFT						
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 112 Contid: 10-1762
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(376) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
 Number of Bidders 6

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	99,690.00	2	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	\$	167,479.18
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	173,720.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	197,200.00
5	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	197,730.00	6	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$	328,951.35

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 136,763.13 LOW BIDDER is -27.10 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	15.0000	5.0000	6.0000	4.0000	10.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	1800.0000	25650.0000	6000.0000	34225.0000	5000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1060.0000	525.0000	2000.0000	1100.0000	500.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,099.000	SQYD	55.0000	75.0000	80.0000	100.0000	50.0000	110.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	270.000	SQYD	75.0000	150.0000	80.0000	160.0000	190.0000	110.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	636.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	700.0000	500.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	8000.0000	20000.0000	8000.0000	39756.0000	145000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1400.0000	3000.0000	1500.0000	3000.0000	600.0000	10000.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	360.000	SQFT	17.5000	60.0000	30.0000	35.0000	23.0000	20.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	500.0000	250.0000	3000.0000	1096.0000	1800.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	2512.1800	2700.0000	3000.0000	2923.0000	4861.3500
	TOTAL BIDS			99690.00	167479.18	173720.00	197200.00	197730.00	328951.35

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,099.000	SQYD						
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	270.000	SQYD						
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	360.000	SQFT						
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 113 Contid: 10-1763
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(377) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 5

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	97,250.00	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$	169,330.00
3 TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	195,690.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$ 197,600.00
5 CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	326,637.15			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 137,108.23 LOW BIDDER is -29.07 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	4.0000	6.0000	10.0000	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	25600.0000	32525.0000	10000.0000	10000.0000	
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000	1100.0000	2000.0000	500.0000	
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,001.000	SQYD	55.0000	80.0000	50.0000	100.0000	110.0000	
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	300.000	SQYD	75.0000	80.0000	190.0000	160.0000	110.0000	
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	700.0000	1500.0000	500.0000	
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	20000.0000	37782.0000	8000.0000	150000.0000	
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1400.0000	1500.0000	600.0000	3000.0000	5000.0000	
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	400.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	23.0000	35.0000	20.0000	
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	250.0000	1041.0000	3000.0000	1200.0000	
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	2600.0000	2892.0000	3000.0000	4827.1500	
TOTAL BIDS				97250.00	169330.00	195690.00	197600.00	326637.15	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 114 Contid: 10-1612
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(372) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE
 Number of Bidders 6

1	FULKERSON CONTRACTING INCORPORATED	110,665.00	2	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$	111,951.96
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	113,965.00	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$	167,025.00
5	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	218,600.00	6	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$	253,039.50

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 156,563.75 LOW BIDDER is -29.31 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	8.0000	13.2500	3.5000	5.0000	6.0000	10.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	2500.0000	920.0000	3000.0000	26100.0000	8000.0000	10000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1500.0000	1125.0000	660.0000	525.0000	2000.0000	500.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	915.000	SQYD	55.0000	68.0000	88.0000	80.0000	140.0000	120.0000
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	900.0000	625.0000	400.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	300.0000
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	12625.0000	2500.0000	24000.0000	10000.0000	90000.0000
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3000.0000	2925.0000	1000.0000	1000.0000	15000.0000	10000.0000
0080	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,220.000	SQFT	32.0000	19.7500	17.5000	30.0000	35.0000	20.0000
0090	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1500.0000	700.0000	600.0000	250.0000	3000.0000	1000.0000
0100	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	1654.4600	2000.0000	2575.0000	3300.0000	3739.5000
	TOTAL BIDS			110665.00	111951.96	113965.00	167025.00	218600.00	253039.50

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	915.000	SQYD						
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0080	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,220.000	SQFT						
0090	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0100	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 115 Contid: 10-1504
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(382) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 4

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	131,384.80	2	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$	191,418.80
3	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	197,736.00	4	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF \$	257,473.83

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 138,748.79 LOW BIDDER is -5.30 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	6.0000	10.0000		
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	50000.0000	10000.0000	15000.0000		
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000	2000.0000	500.0000		
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	878.360	SQYD	55.0000	80.0000	100.0000	80.0000		
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	360.000	SQYD	88.0000	80.0000	160.0000	120.0000		
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	300.0000		
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	33000.0000	20000.0000	8000.0000	100000.0000		
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1300.0000	1500.0000	3000.0000	10000.0000		
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	480.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	35.0000	20.0000		
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	700.0000	250.0000	3000.0000	1500.0000		
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	2900.0000	3000.0000	3805.0300		
	TOTAL BIDS			131384.80	191418.80	197736.00	257473.83		

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 116 Contid: 10-1792
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (366) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
 Number of Bidders 6

1	FULKERSON CONTRACTING INCORPORATED	101,500.00	2	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$	109,465.21
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	129,995.00	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$	183,300.00
5	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	209,500.00	6	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$	259,210.70

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 154,280.00 LOW BIDDER is -34.21 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	8.0000	13.2500	3.5000	5.0000	6.0000	10.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	2500.0000	920.0000	3000.0000	40000.0000	8000.0000	5000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1500.0000	1125.0000	660.0000	1050.0000	2000.0000	500.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	480.000	SQYD	45.0000	68.0000	55.0000	80.0000	115.0000	120.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	600.000	SQYD	55.0000	54.2500	88.0000	80.0000	140.0000	110.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	900.0000	625.0000	400.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	300.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	15500.0000	27000.0000	24000.0000	10000.0000	95000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3000.0000	2925.0000	1100.0000	1500.0000	12000.0000	10000.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	800.000	SQFT	32.0000	19.7500	17.5000	30.0000	32.0000	20.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1500.0000	700.0000	700.0000	250.0000	3000.0000	1680.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	1617.7100	2000.0000	2800.0000	3200.0000	3830.7000
	TOTAL BIDS			101500.00	109465.21	129995.00	183300.00	209500.00	259210.70

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	480.000	SQYD						
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	600.000	SQYD						
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	800.000	SQFT						
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 117 Contid: 10-1510
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(391) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 6

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	142,842.30	2	EXCEL EXCAVATING INC	\$ 215,000.00
3	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	257,414.00	4	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	\$ 279,592.38
5	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	300,218.80	6	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$ 419,984.06

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 165,898.14 LOW BIDDER is -13.89 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	39.0000	4.0000	15.0000	5.0000	10.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	6000.0000	56525.0000	12000.0000	67000.0000	10000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1610.0000	1100.0000	2120.0000	1050.0000	500.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	2,200.860	SQYD	55.0000	55.2500	50.0000	75.0000	80.0000	90.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	60.000	SQYD	75.0000	63.5000	190.0000	160.0000	80.0000	110.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	1370.0000	700.0000	1272.0000	500.0000	500.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	49720.0000	65892.0000	65000.0000	38000.0000	180000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1100.0000	3750.0000	1500.0000	7200.0000	2500.0000	10000.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80.000	SQFT	17.5000	32.0000	23.0000	65.0000	30.0000	20.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1300.0000	1800.0000	1809.0000	800.0000	500.0000	3000.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	10052.4800	3805.0000	4193.8800	4600.0000	6206.6600
TOTAL BIDS				142842.30	215000.00	257414.00	279592.38	300218.80	419984.06

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	2,200.860	SQYD						
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	60.000	SQYD						
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80.000	SQFT						
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 118 Contid: 10-1507
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(380) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 5

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	98,865.00	2	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 119,429.47
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	176,070.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$ 216,170.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	246,858.15			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 155,731.45 LOW BIDDER is -36.51 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	13.2500	5.0000	6.0000	10.0000	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	3000.0000	25000.0000	12000.0000	5000.0000	
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1125.0000	525.0000	2000.0000	500.0000	
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	259.000	SQYD	55.0000	78.0000	80.0000	110.0000	120.0000	
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	705.000	SQYD	75.0000	72.0000	80.0000	160.0000	110.0000	
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	625.0000	500.0000	1500.0000	300.0000	
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	14700.0000	38000.0000	15000.0000	95000.0000	
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2925.0000	1500.0000	3000.0000	10000.0000	
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	940.000	SQFT	17.5000	19.7500	30.0000	32.0000	20.0000	
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1300.0000	700.0000	250.0000	3000.0000	1680.0000	
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1764.9700	2700.0000	3300.0000	3648.1500	
TOTAL BIDS				98865.00	119429.47	176070.00	216170.00	246858.15	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 119 Contid: 10-1506
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(383) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 5

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	827,318.00	2	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 970,712.00
3	T & C CONTRACTING INC	1,187,631.30	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 1,359,407.30
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	1,480,010.07			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 775,727.96 LOW BIDDER is 6.65 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	STANDARD HEADER CURB	3,339.000	LF	30.0000	20.0000	30.5000	23.0000	30.0000	
0020	SPECIAL HEADER CURB	6,215.000	LF	40.0000	25.0000	39.0000	34.5000	32.0000	
0030	REMOVE CURB	10,599.000	LF	5.0000	11.0000	19.5000	11.0000	15.0000	
0040	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	4.0000	56.0000	5.0000	10.0000	
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	7500.0000	65000.0000	20000.0000	199000.0000	50000.0000	
0060	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2000.0000	1100.0000	4240.0000	2650.0000	1000.0000	
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	5,116.600	SQYD	55.0000	50.0000	78.0000	98.0000	80.0000	
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	630.000	SQYD	88.0000	190.0000	118.0000	93.0000	110.0000	
0090	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	1200.0000	700.0000	2550.0000	636.0000	500.0000	
0100	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	10000.0000	110000.0000	20000.0000	99000.0000	406000.0000	
0110	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	1,045.000	LF	25.0000	35.0000	33.5000	13.0000	15.0000	
0120	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	5800.0000	2000.0000	20000.0000	34000.0000	20000.0000	
0130	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	840.000	SQFT	17.5000	23.0000	25.6000	14.5000	20.0000	
0140	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	3300.0000	4597.0000	1200.0000	5000.0000	7500.0000	
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	14000.0000	14346.0000	18000.0000	21000.0000	21872.0700	
TOTAL BIDS				827318.00	970712.00	1187631.30	1359407.30	1480010.07	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 120 Contid: 10-1509

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(384) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 4

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	784,958.55	2	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 938,682.20
3	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	1,602,988.99	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 1,759,582.60

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 729,690.78 LOW BIDDER is 7.57 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	STANDARD HEADER CURB	728.500	LF	30.0000	20.0000	30.0000	23.0000		
0020	SPECIAL HEADER CURB	1,464.000	LF	40.0000	40.0000	32.0000	34.5000		
0030	REMOVE CURB	4,112.700	LF	5.0000	11.0000	15.0000	15.0000		
0040	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	4.0000	10.0000	5.0000		
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	7500.0000	75000.0000	60000.0000	470000.0000		
0060	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2000.0000	1100.0000	1000.0000	2650.0000		
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	8,472.910	SQYD	55.0000	50.0000	80.0000	100.0000		
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	255.000	SQYD	88.0000	175.0000	110.0000	105.0000		
0090	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	1200.0000	700.0000	500.0000	1060.0000		
0100	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	105000.0000	174560.0000	605000.0000	158000.0000		
0110	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	1,920.200	LF	25.0000	35.0000	16.0000	13.0000		
0120	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	8800.0000	2000.0000	25000.0000	58000.0000		
0130	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	340.000	SQFT	17.5000	23.0000	20.0000	14.5000		
0140	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1000.0000	6982.0000	10000.0000	5000.0000		
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	12000.0000	13873.0000	23689.4900	27000.0000		
TOTAL BIDS				784958.55	938682.20	1602988.99	1759582.60		

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 121 Contid: 10-1605

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(392) Length: 0 Time: 10/01/10

ASPHALT RESURFACING PLANTSIDE DRIVE IN JEFFERSONTOWN

Number of Bidders 5

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	254,136.97	2	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	261,874.75
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	264,681.80	4	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	269,500.00
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	380,963.76				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

397,153.21

LOW BIDDER is

-36.01 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	500.000	SQFT	3.0000	3.0000	3.8000	12.0000	10.0000	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	5800.0000	10000.0000	10300.0000	5111.2000	7500.0000	
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	500.0000	250.0000	530.0000	250.0000	500.0000	
0040	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2500.0000	1500.0000	1500.0000	1500.0000	
0050	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	3,335.000	TON	3.5000	6.0000	2.3800	5.8500	17.8500	
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	318.0000	350.0000	300.0000	
0070	CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN	60.000	LF	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
0080	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	60.000	LF	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000	
0090	LOOP WIRE	2,930.000	LF	0.2700	0.2700	0.2700	0.2700	0.2700	
0100	LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL	1,135.000	LF	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	
0110	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	100.000	SQFT	6.0000	35.0000	34.2500	34.2500	15.0000	
0120	STEEL POST TYPE 1	240.000	LF	3.0000	14.0000	13.7500	13.7500	5.7500	
0130	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	28,500.000	LF	0.1300	0.1600	0.1300	0.1500	0.1300	
0140	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	57,340.000	LF	0.1600	0.1600	0.1600	0.1800	0.1600	
0150	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	170.000	LF	9.0000	11.0000	9.0000	8.0000	9.0000	
0160	PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH	275.000	SQFT	3.0000	2.7500	3.0000	1.3500	3.0000	
0170	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW	2.000	EACH	70.0000	125.0000	70.0000	95.0000	70.0000	
0180	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	36.000	EACH	70.0000	115.0000	70.0000	95.0000	70.0000	
0190	PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW	2.000	EACH	150.0000	175.0000	150.0000	195.0000	150.0000	
0200	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	4,559.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0210	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	8,034.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
0220	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	40.000	EACH	215.0000	225.0000	215.0000	175.0000	215.0000	
0230	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.5B PG64-22	3,335.000	TON	52.1500	48.0000	53.0000	51.5000	73.3000	
0240	PAVE MARK-THERM R/R ADVANCE WARN SYMBOL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	275.0000	400.0000	550.0000	400.0000	
0250	DEMObILIZATION	1.000	LS	3755.7200	4000.0000	5000.0000	4000.0000	5630.0100	
	TOTAL BIDS			254136.97	261874.75	264681.80	269500.00	380963.76	

County: FAYETTE District: 07 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 123 Contid: 10-1522
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3003(245) Length: 0 Time: 08/20/10
 GRADE & DRAIN WITH ASPHALT SURFACE VINE STREET (US 25/60/421)
 Number of Bidders 2

1 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A 1,495,053.70 2 FREE CONTRACTING INC \$ 2,454,278.25

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

1,239,720.77

LOW BIDDER is

20.59 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	260.000	TON	24.1500	30.0000				
0020	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	20.000	TON	40.2500	49.0000				
0030	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	117.000	TON	77.5100	95.0000				
0040	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,161.000	TON	77.5100	95.0000				
0050	STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN	479.000	LF	193.2500	170.0000				
0060	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN	50.000	LF	193.9900	190.0000				
0070	STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN	5.000	LF	258.7500	200.0000				
0080	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	675.000	LF	58.5400	29.0000				
0090	CURB BOX INLET TYPE A	3.000	EACH	4829.5000	7000.0000				
0100	CURB BOX INLET TYPE B	4.000	EACH	4885.7100	7000.0000				
0110	REMOVE INLET	20.000	EACH	858.8900	500.0000				
0120	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	1.000	EACH	3463.0100	5000.0000				
0130	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER MOD	3,400.000	LF	24.0300	27.0000				
0140	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	150.000	LF	9.3200	6.0000				
0150	REMOVE CURB	3,300.000	LF	9.3200	4.0000				
0160	REMOVE TEMP CONC BARRIER WALL	450.000	LF	43.6500	18.0000				
0170	RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER	770.000	LF	9.2700	10.0000				
0180	BARRICADE-TYPE III	8.000	EACH	460.0000	350.0000				
0190	PCC BASE-10 IN	940.000	SQYD	54.9500	75.0000				
0200	JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN	185.000	SQYD	49.8700	62.0000				
0210	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,000.000	SQYD	13.2100	21.0000				
0220	SIGNS	248.000	SQFT	18.4000	6.0000				
0230	EDGE KEY	72.000	LF	10.0000	38.0000				
0240	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	97117.5000	100000.0000				
0250	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	5750.0000	15000.0000				
0260	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	2500.0000	3000.0000				
0270	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	1,097.000	TON	17.1100	23.0000				
0280	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	450.000	LF	49.8000	85.0000				
0290	WIRE-NO. 12	4,000.000	LF	0.4000	0.5000				
0300	WIRE-NO. 8	11,850.000	LF	0.9000	1.0000				
0310	WIRE-NO. 4	150.000	LF	1.6300	1.5000				
0320	WIRE-NO. 2	150.000	LF	1.9300	2.5000				
0330	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	4,305.000	LF	0.3500	0.3000				
0340	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	4,055.000	LF	0.3500	0.3000				
0350	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	2,030.000	LF	0.4500	0.4500				
0360	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-8 IN	100.000	LF	0.6000	0.7500				
0370	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	2,735.000	LF	4.0000	5.2500				
0380	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	360.000	LF	8.0000	10.5000				
0390	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	5.000	EACH	75.0000	125.0000				
0400	PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW	2.000	EACH	125.0000	185.0000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0410	PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY	4.000	EACH	200.0000	195.0000				
0420	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	550.000	SQFT	2.0000	2.7500				
0430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	86.000	EACH	11.5000	10.0000				
0440	EARTHWORK	1.000	LS	132808.6100	318000.0000				
0450	PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS	4.000	EACH	30.0000	68.0000				
0460	CONNECT TO EXIST MANHOLE	1.000	EACH	920.0000	3000.0000				
0470	SAWCUT PAVEMENT	3,405.000	LF	2.8800	2.0000				
0480	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	10947.9500	20000.0000				
0490	MANHOLE-4 FT	8.000	EACH	3565.0000	3000.0000				
0500	CONNECT TO SEWER MAIN	17.000	EACH	920.0000	500.0000				
0510	WIRE NO. 3	450.000	LF	2.1100	6.6400				
0520	PAINT SYMBOL-BICYCLE LANE	4.000	EACH	30.0000	135.0000				
0530	WIRE-NO. 10	5,250.000	LF	0.4700	1.0000				
0540	CURB BOX INLET TY D-MOD	27.000	EACH	3801.6100	2400.0000				
0550	CONNECT TO EXIST CULVERT	9.000	EACH	1035.0000	1200.0000				
0560	CONNECT TO STORM SEWER STRUCTURE	3.000	EACH	920.0000	900.0000				
0570	CONNECT STORM LATERAL TO STORM SEWER	1.000	EACH	920.0000	900.0000				
0580	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-TRUNK SEWER	10.000	LF	201.2500	250.0000				
0590	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-SEWER LATERAL	20.000	LF	201.2500	225.0000				
0600	IRRIGATION SLEEVE-4 IN	300.000	LF	20.7000	60.0000				
0610	POLE BASE	6.000	EACH	4950.0000	5000.0000				
0620	POLE BASE	24.000	EACH	470.0000	800.0000				
0630	JUNCTION BOX-ELECTRICAL	24.000	EACH	919.0000	450.0000				
0640	JUNCTION BOX TYPE B	1.000	EACH	469.5000	450.0000				
0650	CABLE-NO. 14/7C	14,100.000	LF	0.5000	1.2500				
0660	MAST ARM POLE	6.000	EACH	24205.0000	29500.0000				
0670	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1.000	EACH	14802.0000	3100.0000				
0680	REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	4.000	EACH	923.2500	1000.0000				
0690	INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION	26.000	EACH	339.5000	250.0000				
0700	VIDEO DETECTION-INSTALL	4.000	EACH	352.5000	1300.0000				
0710	JUNCTION BOX TYPE A	5.000	EACH	554.2500	800.0000				
0720	JUNCTION BOX TYPE C	16.000	EACH	900.0000	1100.0000				
0730	INSTALL PED DETECTOR-AUDIBLE	30.000	EACH	142.0000	100.0000				
0740	REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN	10.000	EACH	426.0000	150.0000				
0750	INSTALL SIGNAL-PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN	30.000	EACH	176.0000	150.0000				
0760	INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET	4.000	EACH	1925.0000	1900.0000				
0770	INSTALL SURVEILLANCE CAMERA	1.000	EACH	352.0000	1300.0000				
0780	INSTALL CONFIRMATION LIGHT	11.000	EACH	155.0000	300.0000				
0790	INSTALL CABLE-HYBRID	834.000	LF	0.5500	1.2500				
0800	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL	26.000	EACH	976.0000	725.0000				
0810	INSTALL ILLUMINATED STREET SIGN	9.000	EACH	491.0000	350.0000				
0820	CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	2,495.000	LF	8.9900	60.0000				
0830	CONDUIT UNDER SIDEWALK	11,208.000	LF	5.4300	56.0000				
0840	INSTALL BLANKOUT SIGN	6.000	EACH	375.0300	300.0000				
0850	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	4.000	EACH	1300.0000	1000.0000				
0860	REMOVE LIGHT POLE	23.000	EACH	213.0000	250.0000				
0870	PAINT EXIST MAST ARM POLE AND MAST ARM	1.000	EACH	3832.0000	3000.0000				
0880	ADJUST LIGHT POLE BASE	20.000	EACH	488.0000	500.0000				
0890	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	26231.0000	45000.0000				
TOTAL BIDS				1495053.70	2454278.25				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 125 Contid: 10-1519
 Proposal Description: ARRA 8893(001) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION MAIN STREET (CS 3599) IN MIDDLETOWN
 Number of Bidders 4

1	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	156,069.19	2	PACE CONTRACTING LLC	\$	195,107.00
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	258,050.00	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$	292,429.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 521,265.89 LOW BIDDER is -70.05 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	200.000	TON	35.5000	25.0000	35.0000	40.0000		
0020	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	18.000	TON	160.5000	100.0000	150.0000	244.0000		
0030	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	56.000	TON	160.5000	100.0000	150.0000	168.2500		
0040	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	28.000	TON	215.0000	100.0000	150.0000	228.0000		
0050	STORM SEWER PIPE-12 IN	30.000	LF	44.0000	50.0000	100.0000	60.0000		
0060	CURB BOX INLET TYPE F	2.000	EACH	1840.0000	2000.0000	4000.0000	2000.0000		
0070	REMOVE DROP BOX INLET	1.000	EACH	555.0000	300.0000	1000.0000	800.0000		
0080	JUNCTION BOX	1.000	EACH	1670.0000	1000.0000	4000.0000	2300.0000		
0090	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	875.000	LF	16.0000	30.0000	25.0000	15.0000		
0100	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	140.000	LF	5.5000	10.0000	15.0000	20.0000		
0110	STANDARD HEADER CURB	35.000	LF	19.0000	40.0000	50.0000	35.0000		
0120	REMOVE PAVEMENT	707.000	SQYD	11.5000	10.0000	20.0000	30.0000		
0130	SIGNS	15.000	SQFT	230.0000	30.0000	5.0000	5.0000		
0140	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	7400.0000	30000.0000	10000.0000	52750.0000		
0150	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000	EACH	2200.0000	2500.0000	2000.0000	500.0000		
0160	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	377.000	SQYD	59.0000	60.0000	75.0000	80.0000		
0170	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	52.000	SQYD	19.5000	15.0000	20.0000	45.0000		
0180	SIDEWALK-6 IN CONCRETE	285.000	SQYD	65.0000	70.0000	100.0000	95.0000		
0190	ARROW PANEL	1.000	EACH	1400.0000	2500.0000	1000.0000	500.0000		
0200	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4	17.000	EACH	312.5000	1000.0000	2500.0000	1500.0000		
0210	EXPAN JOINT ASSEMBLY	168.000	LF	5.7500	8.0000	20.0000	10.0000		
0220	PVC PIPE-3 IN	285.000	LF	11.5000	12.0000	25.0000	13.0000		
0230	PVC PIPE-12 IN	30.000	LF	44.0000	20.0000	25.0000	60.0000		
0240	CONDUIT-2 IN	1,005.000	LF	5.5000	6.0000	25.0000	14.0000		
0250	SODDING	210.000	SQYD	6.5000	10.0000	10.0000	5.0000		
0260	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	365.000	LF	1.1000	2.0000	1.0000	3.0000		
0270	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	48.000	LF	17.7500	25.0000	25.0000	16.5000		
0280	PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS	2.000	EACH	53.5000	150.0000	300.0000	2.0000		
0290	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2050.0000	3000.0000	2500.0000	5000.0000		
0300	STONE BAG INLET PROTECTION	7.000	EACH	62.0000	50.0000	200.0000	350.0000		
0310	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	147.000	SQFT	17.7500	40.0000	30.0000	25.0000		
0320	BRICK-PAVERS FOR SIDEWALK	38.000	SQYD	240.0000	200.0000	150.0000	725.0000		
0330	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	6.000	EACH	91.5000	225.0000	25.0000	150.0000		
0340	REMOVE RAILROAD TIE	103.000	LF	5.2500	10.0000	10.0000	20.0000		
0350	REMOVE BRICK WALL	60.000	SQFT	11.5000	7.0000	25.0000	20.0000		
0360	REMOVE GRAVEL	6.000	CUYD	37.5000	25.0000	25.0000	100.0000		
0370	CONCRETE PINNING	112.000	EACH	17.0000	9.0000	15.0000	20.0000		
0380	BRICK PAVER PLASTIC EDGE RESTRAINT	265.000	LF	14.2500	5.0000	10.0000	10.0000		
0390	PRECAST VEHICLE STOP	2.000	EACH	286.5000	75.0000	100.0000	400.0000		

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0400	REMOVE STEEL PIPE BOLLARD	2.000	EACH	71.5000	100.0000	250.0000	125.0000		
0410	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2306.4400	3000.0000	4000.0000	4500.0000		
	TOTAL BIDS			156069.19	195107.00	258050.00	292429.00		

County: FAYETTE District: 07 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 126 Contid: 10-1520
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3003(243) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/10
 GRADE & DRAIN WITH BRIDGE LEGACY TRAIL PHASE 1
 Number of Bidders 2

1 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 6,210,751.75 2 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A \$ 6,212,647.29

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

7,578,559.75

LOW BIDDER is

-18.04 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	33,356.000	TON	19.4100	19.4100				
0020	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	7,054.000	TON	69.9600	69.9600				
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,185.000	TON	73.6600	73.6600				
0040	CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22	3,105.000	TON	83.5600	83.5600				
0050	PERVIOUS CONCRETE TRAIL	6,690.000	SQYD	67.0000	68.5500				
0060	DGA BASE	35,746.000	TON						
0070	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	1,790.000	TON						
0080	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,185.000	TON						
0090	PERVIOUS CONCRETE TRAIL	6,690.000	SQYD						
0100	CONCRETE TRAIL-6 IN	37,416.000	SQYD						
0110	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	2,687.000	TON	32.5000	29.2900				
0120	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	765.000	LF	15.0000	20.5100				
0130	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	54.000	LF	10.0000	16.6500				
0140	ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1	168.000	LF	27.2500	31.1200				
0150	REMOVE PAVEMENT	8,068.000	SQYD	5.0000	6.3500				
0160	FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 2	475.000	LF	9.0000	7.6500				
0170	REMOVE FENCE	515.000	LF	2.5000	3.4000				
0180	REMOVE & RESET FENCE	40.000	LF	4.5000	24.0000				
0190	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	25220.0000	66858.0100				
0200	SIGNS	388.000	SQFT	56.5000	16.6500				
0210	EDGE KEY	250.000	LF	8.6000	8.6000				
0220	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE III	7,158.000	SQYD	1.5000	2.0800				
0230	REMOVE HEADWALL	1.000	EACH	500.0000	666.0000				
0240	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	40000.0000	23010.3000				
0250	TEMP SILT FENCE	32,575.000	LF	2.2000	2.1100				
0260	SILT TRAP TYPE B	187.000	EACH	172.0000	176.4100				
0270	SILT TRAP TYPE C	40.000	EACH	143.5000	219.0600				
0280	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	187.000	EACH	69.0000	88.2100				
0290	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	40.000	EACH	69.0000	109.5300				
0300	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	32,575.000	LF	0.3000	0.2800				
0310	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	46.000	SQYD	40.0000	47.3300				
0320	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,216.000	SQYD	10.0000	9.7000				
0330	STAKING	1.000	LS	33390.0000	27750.0000				
0340	RELOCATE WATERLINE	610.000	LF	145.0000	167.0000				
0350	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	113,078.000	SQYD	0.4000	0.3600				
0360	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	8,356.000	LF	0.3000	0.2400				
0370	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	640.000	LF	5.5000	5.0000				
0380	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN	112.000	LF	5.5000	5.0000				
0390	EARTHWORK	1.000	LS	230390.0000	300047.2800				
0400	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	1.000	LS	29500.0000	6105.0000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0410	EXCAVATION	3,500.000	CUYD	35.0000	13.3200				
0420	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	264.000	SQFT	20.0000	28.3100				
0430	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1	1,962.000	SQYD	5.2000	4.6500				
0440	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 4	3,919.000	SQYD	14.5000	13.0000				
0450	SANITARY SEWER ENCASEMENT	200.000	LF	300.0000	444.9900				
0460	UNDERPASS LIGHTING	1.000	LS	70.5000	6318.0000				
0470	RAIN GARDEN	1.000	LS	63000.0000	34780.0000				
0480	RAIN GARDEN	1.000	LS	10274.0000	7245.0000				
0490	DIAMOND MESH FENCING	22,610.000	LF	12.2000	10.6500				
0500	FIELD GATE	4.000	EACH	1335.5000	950.0000				
0510	ROADWAY GATE	2.000	EACH	8850.2000	10850.0000				
0520	DROP CURB FOR RAMP	54.000	LF	41.5000	24.4200				
0530	GATE OPENERS	1.000	LS	25042.5000	25000.0000				
0540	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO UNDERPASS	1.000	LS	18791.0000	16883.0000				
0550	CLEAN AND PAINT CONCRETE UNDERPASS	1.000	LS	9250.0000	38000.0000				
0560	ENTRANCE PIPE-12 IN	38.000	LF	30.0000	29.9700				
0570	CULVERT PIPE-12 IN	21.000	LF	40.0000	32.7500				
0580	CULVERT PIPE-15 IN	69.000	LF	47.0000	34.4100				
0590	CULVERT PIPE-18 IN	240.000	LF	51.0000	37.7400				
0600	CULVERT PIPE-30 IN	45.000	LF	85.0000	61.1600				
0610	CULVERT PIPE-36 IN	27.000	LF	89.0000	78.1400				
0620	CULVERT PIPE-42 IN	27.000	LF	105.0000	96.6800				
0630	CULVERT PIPE-15 IN EQUIV	153.000	LF	80.0000	36.7400				
0640	CULVERT PIPE-24 IN EQUIV	50.000	LF	101.0000	61.0500				
0650	CULVERT PIPE-30 IN EQUIV	28.000	LF	112.0000	65.8200				
0660	CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQUIV	28.000	LF	125.0000	87.6900				
0670	CONC BOX CULVERT-3X4 FT	28.000	LF	400.5000	693.7500				
0680	BOX CULVERT-3X3 FT	21.000	LF	415.0000	566.1000				
0690	BOX CULVERT-6X3 FT	68.000	LF	400.5000	555.0000				
0700	BOX CULVERT-8X5 FT	36.000	LF	723.2500	761.4600				
0710	IMPACT STILLING BASIN-15 IN	1.000	EACH	2000.0000	3035.6600				
0720	IMPACT STILLING BASIN-24 IN (EQUIV)	1.000	EACH	3000.0000	3261.1800				
0730	IMPACT STILLING BASIN-36 IN (EQUIV)	1.000	EACH	4500.0000	4821.6000				
0740	CONCRETE-CLASS A	80.000	CUYD	1160.0000	759.4300				
0750	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	4,050.000	LB	2.5000	1.3900				
0760	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-18 IN	14.000	EACH						
0770	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-15 IN	10.000	EACH						
0780	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-36 IN	2.000	EACH						
0790	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-30 IN	2.000	EACH						
0800	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-42 IN	2.000	EACH						
0810	DRYSTONE HDWL FOR CULVERT PIPE-15 IN EQ	10.000	EACH						
0820	DRYSTONE HDWL FOR CULVERT PIPE-24 IN EQ	4.000	EACH						
0830	DRYSTONE HDWL FOR CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQ	2.000	EACH						
0840	DRYSTONE HDWL FOR CULVERT PIPE-30 IN EQ	2.000	EACH						
0850	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	6860.0000	2220.0000				
0860	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	3762.2500	5550.0000				
0870	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	2684.5000	555.0000				
0880	RETAINING WALL- MODULAR CONCRETE	11,486.000	SQFT	27.5000	42.2800				
0890	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	3,063.000	LF	110.1500	102.4300				
0900	DRILLED SHAFT-30 IN-COMMON	254.000	LF	114.5000	114.5000				
0910	DRILLED SHAFT-30 IN-SOLID ROCK	105.000	LF	354.5000	354.5000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0920	PREFAB BRIDGE-60 FT-SINGLE SPAN	2.000	EACH	59426.0000	53650.0000				
0930	PREFAB BRIDGE-210 FT-TRIPLE SPAN	1.000	EACH	222010.5000	203200.0000				
0940	PREFAB BRIDGE-160 FT-DOUBLE SPAN	1.000	EACH	180779.5000	166610.0000				
0950	PREFAB BRIDGE-96 FT-SINGLE SPAN	1.000	EACH	113370.5000	104500.0000				
0960	PREFAB BRIDGE-80 FT-SPAN SKEWED	1.000	EACH	96813.0000	89200.0000				
0970	PRECAST CONC BRIDGE-36 FT-SPAN	1.000	EACH	138170.0000	132400.0000				
0980	CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE	286.000	CUYD	479.5000	480.0000				
0990	SHRUB	167.000	EACH	64.5000	58.0000				
1000	HARDWOOD MULCH	4,480.000	SQYD	4.2000	3.7500				
1010	STRUCTURAL SOIL	64.000	CUYD	125.5000	72.1500				
1020	ROCK FENCE	331.000	LF	200.5000	214.0000				
1030	MILE MARKER	5.000	EACH	779.0000	3850.0000				
1040	MILE MARKER SIGN PANEL	10.000	EACH	818.0000	1115.0000				
1050	TRAILHEAD ENTRY SIGN	1.000	EACH	13221.0000	9800.0000				
1060	TRAILHEAD KIOSK	1.000	EACH	7552.0000	8200.0000				
1070	METAL SIGN PANEL	1.000	EACH	6010.0000	1150.0000				
1080	STONE PYLON	1.000	EACH	12062.0000	12200.0000				
1090	LITTER RECEPTACLE ENCLOSURE	2.000	EACH	2296.0000	5600.0000				
1100	LITTER RECEPTACLE LINER	2.000	EACH	190.5000	250.0000				
1110	BIKE RACK	5.000	EACH	382.0000	1615.0500				
1120	BRUSHED CONCRETE	645.000	SQYD	39.5000	49.5800				
1130	ROCK SEAT WALL	67.000	LF	150.0000	218.0000				
1140	CANOPY TREE	116.000	EACH	3.3000	298.0000				
1150	UNDERSTORY TREE	28.000	EACH	3.3000	298.0000				
1160	LARGE NATIVE GRASSES	1,119.000	EACH	22.0000	19.5000				
1170	LOW STATURE PRAIRE PLANT MIX	6,569.000	SQFT	5.3500	4.8000				
1180	RAIN GARDEN PLANT MIX	13,076.000	SQFT	5.3500	4.8000				
1190	PRAIRE DROPSEED	15,202.000	SQFT	3.0000	2.5000				
1200	PERRENIALS	434.000	EACH	17.5000	15.5000				
1210	NO MOW GRASS SEED	69,546.000	SQFT	0.0500	0.0500				
1220	TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING	9.000	EACH	648.5000	499.5000				
1230	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	291375.5500	184992.7000				
1240	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	91865.2500	99900.0000				
TOTAL BIDS				6210751.75	6212647.29				

County: FAYETTE District: 07 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 127 Contid: 10-1521
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3003(244) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/10
 GRADE & DRAIN WITH BRIDGE LEGACY TRAIL PHASE 2
 Number of Bidders 2

1 KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC 1,592,838.30 2 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A \$ 1,808,027.39

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

2,016,422.95

LOW BIDDER is

-21.00 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	10,239.000	TON	19.5500	18.6100				
0020	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	2,143.000	TON	72.5000	69.0600				
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22	1,281.000	TON	86.7000	82.5900				
0040	DGA BASE	8,270.000	TON						
0050	CONCRETE TRAIL-6 IN	15,589.000	SQYD						
0060	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	837.000	TON	31.5000	30.3400				
0070	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	477.000	LF	10.0000	6.2300				
0080	SPECIAL HEADER CURB	180.000	LF	30.0000	25.3000				
0090	REMOVE FENCE	141.000	LF	4.5000	4.0000				
0100	FENCE-6 FT CHAIN LINK	348.000	LF	24.7500	22.2500				
0110	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	139.000	LF	4.5000	4.0500				
0120	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	25000.0000	29970.3700				
0130	SIGNS	447.000	SQFT	56.0000	17.2500				
0140	REMOVE HEADWALL	1.000	EACH	500.0000	690.0000				
0150	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	25000.0000	27565.5000				
0160	TEMP SILT FENCE	12,980.000	LF	2.2000	2.1900				
0170	SILT TRAP TYPE B	15.000	EACH	34.5000	182.8500				
0180	SILT TRAP TYPE C	5.000	EACH	34.5000	226.5500				
0190	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	15.000	EACH	69.0000	91.4300				
0200	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	5.000	EACH	69.0000	113.2800				
0210	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	12,980.000	LF	0.2500	0.2900				
0220	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	98.000	SQYD	38.0000	51.7500				
0230	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	188.000	SQYD	10.0000	10.0500				
0240	STAKING	1.000	LS	13350.0000	23000.0000				
0250	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	27,825.000	SQYD	0.4000	0.3600				
0260	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	3,295.000	LF	0.2500	0.2400				
0270	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	1,520.000	LF	5.5000	5.0000				
0280	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN	153.000	LF	5.5000	5.0000				
0290	EARTHWORK	1.000	LS	74030.0000	214631.7900				
0300	WOOD PLANK FENCE	183.000	LF	10.0000	9.0500				
0310	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	480.000	SQFT	19.7500	29.3300				
0320	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 4	253.000	SQYD	14.5000	13.0000				
0330	TRENCH DRAIN	2.000	EACH	1800.0000	3335.0000				
0340	CONCRETE ISLAND	1.000	LS	2025.0000	2875.0000				
0350	SANITARY SEWER ENCASEMENT	45.000	LF	300.0000	461.0200				
0360	SPEED HUMP	1.000	LS	500.0000	500.0000				
0370	MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK	203.000	LF	29.2500	25.3000				
0380	DROP CURB FOR RAMP	248.000	LF	20.2500	21.8500				
0390	RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTER	1.000	LS	2003.5000	1500.0000				
0400	CULVERT PIPE-12 IN	116.000	LF	42.0000	33.9300				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0410	CULVERT PIPE-15 IN	24.000	LF	47.0000	35.6500				
0420	CULVERT PIPE-15 IN EQUIV	36.000	LF	80.0000	38.0700				
0430	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN	74.000	LF	51.0000	39.1000				
0440	STORM SEWER PIPE-30 IN	36.000	LF	85.0000	63.3700				
0450	TRENCH DRAIN	2.000	EACH	1800.0000	2760.0000				
0460	PVC YARD INLET	1.000	EACH	500.0000	2875.0000				
0470	CONCRETE-CLASS A	13.600	CUYD	1090.0000	786.8000				
0480	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	701.000	LB	2.5000	1.4400				
0490	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-18 IN	4.000	EACH						
0500	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-15 IN	1.000	EACH						
0510	DRYSTONE HEADWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE-30 IN	2.000	EACH						
0520	DRYSTONE HDWL FOR CULVERT PIPE-15 IN EQ	2.000	EACH						
0530	REMOVE BRIDGE RAIL	98.000	LF	11.0000	6.0000				
0540	RETAINING WALL- MODULAR CONCRETE	2,503.000	SQFT	27.5000	56.7800				
0550	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	824.000	LF	110.1500	128.8000				
0560	BRIDGE RAIL	98.000	LF	99.5000	114.0000				
0570	DRILLED SHAFT-30 IN-COMMON	48.000	LF	115.7500	435.0000				
0580	DRILLED SHAFT-30 IN-SOLID ROCK	20.000	LF	360.0000	765.0000				
0590	PREFAB BRIDGE-70 FT-SPAN	1.000	EACH	153150.0000	74144.0000				
0600	CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE	67.000	CUYD	438.0000	540.0000				
0610	SHRUB	93.000	EACH	65.0000	58.0000				
0620	HARDWOOD MULCH	1,700.000	SQYD	4.2000	3.7500				
0630	MILE MARKER	2.000	EACH	779.0000	3850.0000				
0640	MILE MARKER SIGN PANEL	4.000	EACH	275.0000	1150.0000				
0650	TRAILHEAD ENTRY SIGN	1.000	EACH	13200.0000	9800.0000				
0660	TRAILHEAD KIOSK	1.000	EACH	7510.0000	8200.0000				
0670	METAL SIGN PANEL	1.000	EACH	6010.0000	1115.0000				
0680	LITTER RECEPTACLE ENCLOSURE	2.000	EACH	250.0000	5600.0000				
0690	LITTER RECEPTACLE LINER	2.000	EACH	190.0000	250.0000				
0700	BIKE RACK	5.000	EACH	382.0000	2000.0000				
0710	ROCK SEAT WALL	478.000	LF	150.0000	218.0000				
0720	CANOPY TREE	51.000	EACH	330.0000	298.0000				
0730	UNDERSTORY TREE	16.000	EACH	330.0000	298.0000				
0740	LARGE NATIVE GRASSES	2,648.000	EACH	21.7500	19.5000				
0750	RAIN GARDEN PLANT MIX	1,153.000	SQFT	5.2500	4.8000				
0760	PRAIRE DROPSEED	4,655.000	SQFT	2.7500	2.5000				
0770	PERRENIALS	2,721.000	EACH	17.2500	15.5000				
0780	NO MOW GRASS SEED	9,690.000	SQFT	0.0500	0.0500				
0790	TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING	3.000	EACH	1500.0000	575.0000				
0800	SOD	4,300.000	SQFT	0.7500	0.6400				
0810	BROOM FINISH CONCRETE	990.000	SQYD	38.0000	51.3600				
0820	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	74728.3000	72068.5000				
0830	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	23544.0000	26450.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			1592838.30	1808027.39				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 150 Contid: 10-1616
 Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(370) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE
 Number of Bidders 10

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	69,500.00	2	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	\$	88,409.50
3	HORNE & TRAMEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	99,962.50	4	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$	102,790.00
5	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	107,276.62	6	UNITED CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP IN	\$	115,508.73
7	J TOWN CONTRACTORS INC	122,390.00	8	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	\$	163,116.00
9	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	200,000.00	10	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$	202,035.75

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 119,861.35 LOW BIDDER is -42.01 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	4.0000	3.2500	3.5000	13.2500	20.4500
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	1350.0000	16000.0000	3000.0000	920.0000	16845.5500
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	530.0000	400.0000	660.0000	1125.0000	623.5300
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,365.000	SQYD	40.0000	43.6500	36.0000	55.0000	54.5000	44.7500
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	45.000	SQYD	100.0000	100.0000	72.0000	88.0000	70.2500	46.1400
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	325.0000	240.0000	400.0000	625.0000	374.1200
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	15083.2500	24200.0000	12500.0000	16200.0000	23351.9200
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	2184.0000	1500.0000	1410.0000	2320.0000	487.6000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	60.000	SQFT	25.0000	20.0000	24.0000	17.5000	19.7500	38.8000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	475.0000	750.0000	800.0000	700.0000	367.0600
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	1325.0000	1600.0000	2000.0000	1585.3700	1860.7500
	TOTAL BIDS			69500.00	88409.50	99962.50	102790.00	107276.62	115508.73

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	62.0000	4.0000	5.0000	10.0000		
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	35250.0000	40400.0000	2500.0000		
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	610.0000	1100.0000	525.0000	500.0000		
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,365.000	SQYD	52.0000	50.0000	90.0000	75.0000		
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	45.000	SQYD	64.0000	190.0000	90.0000	75.0000		
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	650.0000	700.0000	500.0000	300.0000		
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	21000.0000	40947.0000	20000.0000	80000.0000		
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1310.0000	600.0000	2000.0000	4000.0000		
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	60.000	SQFT	45.0000	23.0000	30.0000	20.0000		
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1500.0000	1128.0000	2500.0000	1500.0000		
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	3000.0000	2411.0000	3100.0000	2985.7500		
TOTAL BIDS				122390.00	163116.00	200000.00	202035.75		

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 151 Contid: 10-1775
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (349) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	72,940.00	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 94,675.00
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	212,990.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 126,781.62 LOW BIDDER is -42.46 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	3.5000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	32000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	1050.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,276.000	SQYD	40.0000	55.0000	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	120.000	SQYD	75.0000	75.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2500.0000	38000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	1400.0000	2500.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	160.000	SQFT	25.0000	17.5000	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	800.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000	3200.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			72940.00	94675.00	212990.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 152 Contid: 10-1776
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (350) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 6

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	79,430.00	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 105,780.00
3	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	123,437.70	4	UNITED CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP IN	\$ 127,357.41
5	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	192,064.00	6	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 203,030.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 135,985.64 LOW BIDDER is -41.58 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	3.5000	13.5000	20.7000	4.0000	5.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	3000.0000	17706.0900	37675.0000	30000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	1150.0000	623.5300	1100.0000	525.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,357.000	SQYD	40.0000	55.0000	55.5000	46.7300	50.0000	90.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	150.000	SQYD	75.0000	75.0000	72.0000	44.8900	190.0000	90.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	650.0000	374.1200	700.0000	500.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	5000.0000	18400.0000	22018.3900	43764.0000	20000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	2500.0000	2375.0000	338.2400	1000.0000	2500.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	200.000	SQFT	25.0000	17.5000	20.2500	37.4700	23.0000	30.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	900.0000	700.0000	270.5900	1236.0000	2500.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000	1824.2000	2213.6900	2839.0000	3100.0000
TOTAL BIDS				79430.00	105780.00	123437.70	127357.41	192064.00	203030.00

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,357.000	SQYD						
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	150.000	SQYD						
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	200.000	SQFT						
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 153 Contid: 10-1781
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(355) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	67,548.00	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 139,815.00
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	188,510.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 114,392.53 LOW BIDDER is -40.95 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	3.5000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	40000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,194.000	SQYD	42.0000	55.0000	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	75.000	SQYD	80.0000	88.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	55000.0000	20000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	1500.0000	2500.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100.000	SQFT	25.0000	17.5000	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	800.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2500.0000	3000.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			67548.00	139815.00	188510.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 154 Contid: 10-1782
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(356) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 5

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	90,625.00	2	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	\$ 113,772.05
3	FULKERSON CONTRACTING INCORPORATED	114,105.00	4	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 129,960.00
5	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	205,950.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 139,521.90 LOW BIDDER is -35.04 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	4.0000	8.0000	3.5000	5.0000	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2000.0000	2500.0000	3000.0000	31000.0000	
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	1150.0000	1500.0000	660.0000	525.0000	
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,335.000	SQYD	45.0000	45.8300	55.0000	55.0000	90.0000	
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	180.000	SQYD	80.0000	110.0000	65.0000	88.0000	90.0000	
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	750.0000	900.0000	400.0000	500.0000	
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	15486.0000	5000.0000	25000.0000	20000.0000	
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	2243.0000	3000.0000	2000.0000	2500.0000	
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	240.000	SQFT	30.0000	25.0000	32.0000	17.5000	30.0000	
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	400.0000	575.0000	1500.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000	
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	1685.0000	2500.0000	2500.0000	3100.0000	
	TOTAL BIDS			90625.00	113772.05	114105.00	129960.00	205950.00	

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 155 Contid: 10-1783
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(357) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 4

1 TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	73,900.00	2 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 101,155.00
3 BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	127,209.95	4 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 209,100.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 128,702.00 LOW BIDDER is -42.58 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	3.5000	13.5000	5.0000		
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	3000.0000	45000.0000		
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	1150.0000	525.0000		
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,300.000	SQYD	42.0000	55.0000	64.0000	90.0000		
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	120.000	SQYD	80.0000	88.0000	72.0000	90.0000		
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	650.0000	500.0000		
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	5000.0000	17200.0000	20000.0000		
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	2500.0000	2375.0000	2500.0000		
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	160.000	SQFT	5.0000	17.5000	20.2500	30.0000		
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	800.0000	700.0000	2500.0000		
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000	1879.9500	3200.0000		
	TOTAL BIDS			73900.00	101155.00	127209.95	209100.00		

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 156 Contid: 10-1784
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(358) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	106,115.00	2	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 114,883.79
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	190,460.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	110,900.93	LOW BIDDER is	-4.31 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---------------	----------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	13.5000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	3000.0000	40000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1150.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,324.000	SQYD	55.0000	64.0000	90.0000			
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	650.0000	500.0000			
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	23000.0000	15400.0000	20000.0000			
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2375.0000	2500.0000			
0080	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	700.0000	2500.0000			
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1697.7900	3000.0000			
TOTAL BIDS				106115.00	114883.79	190460.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 157 Contid: 10-1785

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(359) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC 110,005.00 2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 200,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 131,168.45 LOW BIDDER is -16.13 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	40230.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,188.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	165.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	15000.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	2500.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	220.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3100.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			110005.00	200000.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 158 Contid: 10-1786
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(360) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC 97,865.00 2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 207,660.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 124,786.13 LOW BIDDER is -21.57 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	45000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,349.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	75.000	SQYD	75.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	2500.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3200.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			97865.00	207660.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 159 Contid: 10-1787
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(361) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	91,850.00	2	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 112,419.12
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	193,290.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 116,560.57 LOW BIDDER is -21.19 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	13.5000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	3000.0000	40000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1150.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,311.000	SQYD	55.0000	60.2500	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	30.000	SQYD	75.0000	72.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	650.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	6500.0000	15750.0000	20000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2375.0000	2500.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	40.000	SQFT	17.5000	20.2500	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	700.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1661.3700	3100.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			91850.00	112419.12	193290.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 160 Contid: 10-1788
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(362) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	95,690.00	2	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 117,262.44
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	200,000.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 124,481.63 LOW BIDDER is -23.12 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	13.5000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	3000.0000	40290.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1150.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,274.000	SQYD	55.0000	59.2500	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	105.000	SQYD	75.0000	72.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	650.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	5000.0000	16600.0000	20000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2375.0000	2500.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	140.000	SQFT	17.5000	20.2500	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	800.0000	700.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1732.9400	3100.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			95690.00	117262.44	200000.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 161 Contid: 10-1606

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(365) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 4

1	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	85,725.80	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$	105,630.00
3	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	109,820.97	4	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$	200,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 117,498.43 LOW BIDDER is -27.04 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	4.0000	3.5000	13.2500	5.0000		
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1400.0000	3000.0000	920.0000	54240.0000		
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	530.0000	660.0000	1125.0000	525.0000		
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,014.000	SQYD	43.6500	55.0000	64.5000	90.0000		
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	180.000	SQYD	100.0000	88.0000	72.5000	90.0000		
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	325.0000	400.0000	625.0000	500.0000		
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	11204.7000	20000.0000	14450.0000	20000.0000		
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1625.0000	1200.0000	2320.0000	2500.0000		
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	230.000	SQFT	20.0000	17.5000	19.7500	30.0000		
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	650.0000	800.0000	700.0000	2500.0000		
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1275.0000	2000.0000	1622.9700	3100.0000		
	TOTAL BIDS			85725.80	105630.00	109820.97	200000.00		

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 162 Contid: 10-1613

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(368) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 9

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	70,500.00	2	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	\$	79,763.00
3	HORNE & TRAMEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	94,202.50	4	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$	94,620.00
5	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	99,538.51	6	UNITED CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP IN	\$	102,583.32
7	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	145,424.00	8	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	147,030.00
9	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	170,800.00				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

110,000.63

LOW BIDDER is

-35.90 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	4.0000	3.2500	3.5000	13.2500	20.0800
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1500.0000	1200.0000	16000.0000	3000.0000	920.0000	14333.5000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	800.0000	530.0000	400.0000	660.0000	1125.0000	623.5300
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,210.000	SQYD	45.0000	43.6500	36.0000	55.0000	56.5000	45.2300
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	50.000	SQYD	80.0000	100.0000	72.0000	88.0000	70.2500	50.2500
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	800.0000	325.0000	240.0000	400.0000	625.0000	374.1200
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	13370.5000	24000.0000	12500.0000	14450.0000	18289.2400
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1000.0000	1936.0000	1500.0000	1500.0000	2320.0000	544.0300
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50.000	SQFT	30.0000	20.0000	24.0000	17.5000	19.7500	50.7000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	550.0000	750.0000	800.0000	700.0000	411.7600
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1180.0000	1500.0000	2000.0000	1471.0100	2213.6900
	TOTAL BIDS			70500.00	79763.00	94202.50	94620.00	99538.51	102583.32

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	4.0000	6.0000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	31500.0000	12000.0000	26000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	11.0000	2000.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,210.000	SQYD	50.0000	88.0000	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	50.000	SQYD	190.0000	140.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	1000.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	36594.0000	6000.0000	20000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	600.0000	3000.0000	1500.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50.000	SQFT	23.0000	35.0000	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1008.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2150.0000	2300.0000	2600.0000			
TOTAL BIDS				145424.00	147030.00	170800.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 163 Contid: 10-1614

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(369) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 9

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	42,300.00	2	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	\$	51,739.00
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	64,545.00	4	HORNE & TRAMEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$	68,452.50
5	UNITED CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP INC	73,046.15	6	J TOWN CONTRACTORS INC	\$	78,030.00
7	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	78,583.84	8	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	103,340.00
9	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	154,500.00				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

79,636.90

LOW BIDDER is

-46.88 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	4.0000	3.5000	3.2500	19.2500	62.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1500.0000	800.0000	3000.0000	13000.0000	10960.9100	540.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	530.0000	660.0000	400.0000	623.5300	610.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	830.000	SQYD	40.0000	43.6500	55.0000	37.0000	43.7400	52.0000
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	325.0000	400.0000	240.0000	374.1200	650.0000
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	700.0000	9171.5000	10000.0000	19400.0000	16390.4300	12000.0000
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	1328.0000	900.0000	1500.0000	545.5900	1310.0000
0080	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	500.0000	500.0000	750.0000	411.7600	1500.0000
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	1000.0000	1500.0000	1000.0000	1625.4600	1500.0000
	TOTAL BIDS			42300.00	51739.00	64545.00	68452.50	73046.15	78030.00

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	13.2500	6.0000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	920.0000	11000.0000	50000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	1125.0000	2000.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	830.000	SQYD	69.0000	88.0000	90.0000			
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	625.0000	1000.0000	500.0000			
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	9400.0000	6000.0000	20000.0000			
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2320.0000	3000.0000	1500.0000			
0080	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	700.0000	800.0000	2500.0000			
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1161.3400	2000.0000	2500.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			78583.84	103340.00	154500.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 164 Contid: 10-1615
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(371) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS CITY STREETS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 6

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	58,250.00	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 79,820.00
3	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	87,322.50	4	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 92,989.23
5	J TOWN CONTRACTORS INC	119,670.00	6	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$ 200,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 100,251.55 LOW BIDDER is -41.89 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	3.5000	4.0000	13.2500	82.0000	5.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	1300.0000	920.0000	2000.0000	63550.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	750.0000	1125.0000	610.0000	525.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,175.000	SQYD	42.0000	55.0000	53.2500	57.5000	58.0000	90.0000
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	500.0000	625.0000	650.0000	500.0000
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	5000.0000	15862.5000	13300.0000	19000.0000	20000.0000
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	1500.0000	2291.2500	2320.0000	2500.0000	1800.0000
0080	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	700.0000	500.0000	700.0000	2000.0000	2500.0000
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000	1300.0000	1374.2300	3000.0000	3100.0000
TOTAL BIDS				58250.00	79820.00	87322.50	92989.23	119670.00	200000.00

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH						
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,175.000	SQYD						
0050	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0060	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS						
0070	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0080	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS						
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 165 Contid: 10-1799
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(373) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	88,820.00	2	LAWRENCE & ASSOCIATES	\$ 100,322.25
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	169,530.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 109,756.01 LOW BIDDER is -19.07 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	1500.0000	40000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	1000.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	847.000	SQYD	55.0000	53.2500	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	180.000	SQYD	88.0000	150.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	650.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	12500.0000	11434.5000	20000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1100.0000	1650.0000	1500.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	240.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	600.0000	400.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1485.0000	2600.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			88820.00	100322.25	169530.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 166 Contid: 10-1502

Proposal Description: ARRA 8738 (031) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PRESTON HIGHWAY (KY 61)

Number of Bidders 3

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	101,150.00	2	HORNE & TRAMEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$	123,472.50
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	203,350.00				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 126,806.15 LOW BIDDER is -20.23 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10 MOD	3.000	EACH	3500.0000	2800.0000	3200.0000			
0020	REMOVE & RESET FENCE	20.000	LF	50.0000	27.0000	25.0000			
0030	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	3.2500	5.0000			
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	18000.0000	50000.0000			
0050	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	800.0000	525.0000			
0060	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	210.000	SQYD	88.0000	75.0000	90.0000			
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	805.000	SQYD	55.0000	40.0000	90.0000			
0080	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	500.0000			
0090	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	7500.0000	32000.0000	28000.0000			
0100	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	1500.0000	2500.0000			
0110	HDPE-18 INCH	40.000	LF	75.0000	60.0000	100.0000			
0120	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	280.000	SQFT	17.5000	24.0000	30.0000			
0130	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1000.0000	750.0000	2500.0000			
0140	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	1800.0000	3200.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			101150.00	123472.50	203350.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 167 Contid: 10-1777

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (351)

Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC 119,180.00 2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 216,950.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

131,066.95

LOW BIDDER is

-9.06 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	50000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,335.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	120.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	22000.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	160.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	900.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3400.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			119180.00	216950.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 168 Contid: 10-1778
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (352) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	138,350.00	2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$	195,210.00
----------------------------------	------------	--	------------

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	130,612.23	LOW BIDDER is	5.92 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---------------	---------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	29000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,329.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	120.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	40000.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	2000.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	160.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	900.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	3200.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			138350.00	195210.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 169 Contid: 10-1779

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (353)

Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC 117,280.00 2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 195,120.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

110,781.16

LOW BIDDER is

5.86 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	46000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,293.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	15.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	33000.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	2000.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	20.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3000.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			117280.00	195120.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 170 Contid: 10-1780
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (354) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	77,875.00	2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 167,350.00
----------------------------------	-----------	---

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	101,169.11	LOW BIDDER is -23.02 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	34000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,128.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	30.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	40.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1000.0000	30.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2600.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			77875.00	167350.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 171 Contid: 10-1793

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (367)

Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC 99,290.00 2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 214,200.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

131,914.48

LOW BIDDER is

-24.73 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	50000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,235.000	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	165.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	2500.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2500.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	220.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3300.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			99290.00	214200.00				

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 172 Contid: 10-1505

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(379) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE

Number of Bidders 7

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	77,224.40	2	FULKERSON CONTRACTING INCORPORATED	\$	95,032.45
3	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	111,768.55	4	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$	125,558.89
5	TEAM CONTRACTING LLC	185,133.50	6	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	\$	211,104.90
7	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	227,347.10				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

134,655.36

LOW BIDDER is

-42.65 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	8.0000	3.5000	13.2500	4.0000	5.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2500.0000	3000.0000	2900.0000	37890.0000	31000.0000
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	1500.0000	660.0000	1125.0000	1100.0000	525.0000
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,410.610	SQYD	40.0000	45.0000	55.0000	58.7500	50.0000	90.0000
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	105.000	SQYD	80.0000	55.0000	88.0000	72.5000	190.0000	90.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	900.0000	400.0000	625.0000	700.0000	500.0000
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	5000.0000	12000.0000	17720.0000	44000.0000	28000.0000
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	3000.0000	1500.0000	2320.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	140.000	SQFT	25.0000	32.0000	17.5000	19.7500	23.0000	30.0000
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	1500.0000	1000.0000	700.0000	1212.0000	2500.0000
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2500.0000	2000.0000	1855.5500	2731.0000	3200.0000
	TOTAL BIDS			77224.40	95032.45	111768.55	125558.89	185133.50	211104.90

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000					
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	20000.0000					
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2000.0000					
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	1,410.610	SQYD	110.0000					
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	105.000	SQYD	140.0000					
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	1500.0000					
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	15000.0000					
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	3000.0000					
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	140.000	SQFT	32.0000					
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	3000.0000					
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	3500.0000					
	TOTAL BIDS			227347.10					

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 173 Contid: 10-1508
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(381) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 2

1 FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC 83,377.10 2 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS \$ 172,209.80

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 106,844.62 LOW BIDDER is -21.96 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	3.5000	5.0000				
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	40000.0000				
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	660.0000	525.0000				
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	976.220	SQYD	55.0000	90.0000				
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	105.000	SQYD	88.0000	90.0000				
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000				
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	7500.0000	20000.0000				
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2200.0000				
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	140.000	SQFT	17.5000	30.0000				
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	1000.0000	2500.0000				
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	2700.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			83377.10	172209.80				

County: OLDHAM District: 05
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(394)
GUARDRAIL VARIOUS ROADS IN OLDHAM COUNTY
Number of Bidders 3
1 N W K CONSTRUCTION INC
3 JAG INC

Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 174 Contid: 10-1603
Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

53,051.41 2 N H STONE INC \$ 54,337.41
54,775.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 55,818.00 LOW BIDDER is -4.95 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	20.000	EACH	8.2500	6.0000	7.0000			
0020	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	1,280.000	LF	16.1000	18.8000	16.5000			
0030	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	3.000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000			
0040	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	25.000	EACH	1125.0000	800.0000	900.0000			
0050	SIGNS	341.000	SQFT	0.0100	0.0100	15.0000			
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3000.0000	9000.0000	4000.0000			
0070	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	1000.0000	1750.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			53051.41	54337.41	54775.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 175 Contid: 10-1764
Proposal Description: ARRA 3001(378) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION VARIOUS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN LOUISVILLE
Number of Bidders 3

1	TRIPLETT STRIPING INC DBA TSI PAVING	72,224.00	2	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	\$ 88,460.00
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	168,130.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	121,408.21	LOW BIDDER is	-40.51 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---------------	-----------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	6.0000	3.5000	5.0000			
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	25000.0000			
0030	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	525.0000			
0040	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	947.000	SQYD	42.0000	55.0000	90.0000			
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	210.000	SQYD	80.0000	88.0000	90.0000			
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	500.0000			
0070	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	750.0000	2500.0000	20000.0000			
0080	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	750.0000	1500.0000	2000.0000			
0090	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	280.000	SQFT	25.0000	17.5000	30.0000			
0100	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	350.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000			
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2000.0000	2800.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			72224.00	88460.00	168130.00			

County: JEFFERSON District: 05
 Proposal Description: ARRA 8724 (018)
 MAINTENANCE TAYLORSVILLE ROAD (KY 155)
 Number of Bidders 5

Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 176 Contid: 10-1503
 Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

1	FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING INC	60,111.55	2	GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	68,000.00
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	69,000.00	4	LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC	\$	79,445.50
5	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	90,068.61				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

89,482.91

LOW BIDDER is

-32.82 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	650.000	TON	61.9700	56.0000	63.0000	62.0000	71.5000	
0020	SIGNS	170.500	SQFT	3.0000	26.0000	4.9900	3.0000	10.0000	
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	800.0000	1621.9500	5485.1500	4000.0000	10500.0000	
0040	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	530.0000	250.0000	500.0000	
0050	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1500.0000	1500.0000	1500.0000	2500.0000	1500.0000	
0060	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	650.000	TON	5.0000	12.9500	6.4900	10.0000	21.4000	
0070	ARROW PANEL	1.000	EACH	400.0000	480.0000	318.0000	250.0000	300.0000	
0080	PAVE STRIPING REMOVAL-4 IN	205.000	LF	4.1500	4.1500	4.1500	2.0000	4.1500	
0090	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	12,520.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.4500	0.3900	
0100	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	24.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	10.0000	9.0000	
0110	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW	22.000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	70.0000	400.0000	70.0000	
0120	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	22.000	EACH	215.0000	289.0000	289.0000	400.0000	289.0000	
0130	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	1050.0000	1300.0000	1250.0000	1331.0600	
	TOTAL BIDS			60111.55	68000.00	69000.00	79445.50	90068.61	

County: OLDHAM District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 177 Contid: 10-1501
Proposal Description: ARRA 5162 (019) Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION KY 146 IN PEWEE VALLEY
Number of Bidders 3

1 BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	98,177.14	2	PACE CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 109,839.00
3 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	146,255.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 100,244.45 LOW BIDDER is -2.06 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	75.000	TON	31.2500	25.0000	25.0000			
0020	CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-6 IN	42.000	SQYD	60.0000	75.0000	65.0000			
0030	REMOVE FENCE	444.000	LF	6.2500	5.0000	5.0000			
0040	REMOVE TREES OR STUMPS	5.000	EACH	690.2500	2000.0000	1250.0000			
0050	SIGNS	100.000	SQFT	36.0000	10.0000	5.0000			
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	11800.0000	15000.0000	23000.0000			
0070	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2000.0000	1590.0000	525.0000			
0080	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	772.000	SQYD	56.2500	50.0000	50.0000			
0090	SITE PREPARATION	1.000	LS	10325.0000	8000.0000	40000.0000			
0100	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	4350.0000	2000.0000	2500.0000			
0110	WOOD PLANK FENCE	421.000	LF	6.2500	34.0000	40.0000			
0120	EASTERN BURNING BUSH	14.000	EACH	120.0000	100.0000	85.0000			
0130	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	160.000	SQFT	19.5000	40.0000	30.0000			
0140	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	705.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000			
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1450.8900	1700.0000	2200.0000			
TOTAL BIDS				98177.14	109839.00	146255.00			

County: OLDHAM District: 05 Date Let : 02-26-10 Call: 178 Contid: 10-1511

Proposal Description: ARRA 3001 (393)

Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SIDEWALKS IN CRESTWOOD

Number of Bidders 3

1	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	103,828.92	2	PACE CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 124,475.00
3	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS	176,944.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 115,348.66 LOW BIDDER is -9.98 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57	83.000	TON	36.0000	25.0000	18.0000			
0020	REMOVE CURB	40.000	LF	6.5000	15.0000	15.0000			
0030	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	7190.0000	5000.0000	9500.0000			
0040	SIGNS	100.000	SQFT	36.0000	10.0000	5.0000			
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	11250.0000	15000.0000	51000.0000			
0060	SILT TRAP TYPE C	2.000	EACH	165.0000	250.0000	220.0000			
0070	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	822.000	SQYD	56.0000	70.0000	65.0000			
0080	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1	8.000	EACH	120.0000	1500.0000	2500.0000			
0090	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	172.000	SQYD	79.0000	75.0000	90.0000			
0100	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	2,000.000	SQYD	2.7500	2.0000	1.1000			
0110	HANDRAIL-PEDESTRIAN ALUMINUM	52.000	LF	107.0000	80.0000	150.0000			
0120	REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS	2.000	EACH	795.0000	250.0000	600.0000			
0130	ACCESSIBLE RAMP	1.000	LS	1150.0000	2000.0000	3000.0000			
0140	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	30.000	SQFT	19.7500	40.0000	30.0000			
0150	COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS	1.000	LS	700.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000			
0160	CONCRETE CROSS DRAIN	2.000	EACH	500.0000	1500.0000	2000.0000			
0170	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1534.4200	2000.0000	2900.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			103828.92	124475.00	176944.00			

